Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1975 Senate Bill 778

Date published: June 12, 1976

## CHAPTER 342, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 28.11 (6) (b) 1 of the statutes, relating to increasing the amount of county forest timber sales that may be made without sealed bid or public auction.

## CHAPTER 342

974

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

28.11 (6) (b) 1 of the statutes is amended to read:

28.11 (6) (b) 1. Any timber sale in excess of  $\frac{500}{1.000}$  shall be by sealed bid or public auction after publication of notice of sale in a newspaper having general circulation in the county. Timber sales with an estimated value below  $\frac{500}{1.000}$  may be made without prior advertising. Any sale with an estimated value exceeding \$2,500 requires approval of the secretary.